30 December 2025, 

12:30 PM 

Alleged mismatches and excess/ 

ineligible claims relating to 

GSTR-3B vs GSTR-9, GSTR-1 

vs GSTR-3B, GSTR-2A vs 

Inward E-Way Bill and related 

issues for the period April 2021 

and March 2022. 

Total demand of Rs. 

2,56,79,562/- (Rupees Two Crore 

Fifty Six Lakh Seventy Nine 

Thousand Five Hundred and 

Sixty-Two only), comprising 

GST and Penalty. 

The demand does not 

have any immediate 

operational impact. The 

Company is examining 

the order and shall take 

appropriate legal steps, 

including filing an 

appeal within the 

prescribed time under